FEB 21 2003 16:11 FR S-W LEGAL DEPT 216 515 4400 TO 917033065995 P.03/08 02/21/2003 700024715

	24 - 2003 SEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. C651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	I.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1 Name of convenion contributes):	2429425  ( 2. Name and sources or recovering party(les)	
The Sherwin-Williams Company 4.21.03	Name: SWIMC, Inc.	
	internal Address: Suite 522	
Individual(a) Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue	
Corporation-State	City: Wilmington State; DE Zip; 19801	
Other	Individual(s) citizerehip	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yas 🗹 No	Association  General Pertnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If seeignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic regresentative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: 02/01/2003	(Designations must be a separate document toon exergenment) Additional name(s) & address( as) executed? Yea	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78186372	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) at	ttsched Yes V No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Robert E. McDonald, Esq.		
Internal Address: c/o The Sherwiri-Williams Co.	7. Tatsi fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
<b>I</b>	Enclosed	
1100 Midfand Bldg Legal Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 Prospect Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number:	0
	19-5137	SFT FT
		n
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44115-1975	A 15	2
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	PUBLIC RECORDS
9. Signature.	SECTION 150/03 2:0	Ö
Donald J. Rus lisi	2/ Fig. 2:	REC
- Just of Light - Car	ggeture Date	)OR
, I	by sheet, steechments, and documents:	5
Commissioner of Patent & Tre	required seyer sheat information to: regenerate. This Axilynments	
Weshington, I	U.L. 29431	
04/24/2 XXX TDIAZ1 00000005 195137 78186372		
01 FC:8521 40.00 CH		

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The Sherwin-Williams Company. an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SWIMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its only place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, New Castle County, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, all of its ownership right, title and interest in and to the tradenames, trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all registrations thereof and pending applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), described in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Sherwin-Williams Company, through its authorized officers, has executed this instrument, effective as of this 1st day of February, 2003, and affixed its corporate seal hereunto.

**ISEAL**1 Altest:

Corporate, Councel

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY

General Counsel

1038WS017

1

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 2/26/03 10:33 PAGE 7/10 RightFAX FEB 21 2003 16:12 FR 5-W LEGAL DEPT 216 515 4400 TO 917033065995 P.07/28

STATE OF OHIO ) SS COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA )

On the <u>2/57</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2003, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared LOUIS E. STELLATO, who acknowledged himself to be the VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY of The Sherwin-Williams Company, an Ohio corporation, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

DEBORAH G. PANKIW Notary Public, State of Onio, Cay. Co. My Commission Expires Sept. 7, 2004

103SWS017

FEB 21 2003 16:12 FR S-W LEGAL DEPT 216 515 4400 TO 917033065995 P.08/08

Schedule A **U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS** 

Trademark\_\_\_\_ M.L. CAMPBELL

Ser. No. 78/186372

Filing Date 19-NOV-2002

1035WS020

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.08 \*\*

TRADEMARK
REEES 002777 FRAME: 0415

FEB 21 2003 16:12 FR S-W LEGAL DEPT

216 515 4400 TO 917033065995

The undersigned, acting on behalf of SWIMC, Inc., hereby appoints ROBERT E. McDONALD, Reg. No. 29,193, VIVIEN Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 40,209 and PAUL R. KATTERLE, Reg. No. 36,563, whose address is The Sherwin-Williams Company, 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, and whose telephone number is (216) 566-2432, its attorney and associate attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Parent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

SWIMC, INC.

President

103SWS018

2